

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 138 OF 2006

ABHAY NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report )

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Aruputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Inspite of repeated adjournments petitioner has not filed  
process fee and spare copies.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj