

LITEM NO.95

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 138 OF 2006

ABHAY NATH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Samitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I. A. No.5 filed by Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate
is dismissed for non prosecution.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master