

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 138 OF 2006

ABHAY NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and impleadment as petitioner and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 70 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 184 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For the appearing parties :

Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.  
Mr, K.C. Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.adv.  
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For MCI

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajesh, adv.  
Mr. Haribans Manav, adv.

For State of  
Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Milind Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for impleadment and intervention  
are allowed.

The Writ Petitions are dismissed as having  
become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(C) NO.138 OF 2006

ABHAY NATH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

W I T H

WRIT PETITION(C) NO.70 OF 2006

WRIT PETITION(C) NO.184 OF 2006

O R D E R

The applications for impleadment and  
intervention are allowed.

The Writ Petitions are dismissed as having  
become infructuous.

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,  
July 16, 2010